
PURVEYORS OF ANTIQUE TOYS SINCE 1987

Highlights include

Sunday 17th November 2019 from 10:00am
TRAINS, PLANES & AUTOMOBILESSUNDAY SUPER SALE

VIEWING 
Items can be viewed in our Auction Rooms at The Gearin on the Saturday before the auction from 
10:00am to 4:00pm, and on the day of the auction from 9:00am.

CATALOGUE 
Visit our website antiquetoys.com.au to view all items, download a PDF catalogue suitable for printing, 
and see previews of forthcoming auction items. We can also supply printed catalogues on request for 
$5.00 each.

BIDDING 
Absentee bids may be left on our website, by phone, by email, or in person during viewings. Live bidding 
is available at the venue or online at Invaluable Auctions – visit invaluable.com to register as a bidder. 
Telephone bidding is also available by prior arrangement.

BUYER’S PREMIUM 
A 13.5% buyer’s premium applies to all successful bids (includes GST). An online bidding fee of 5% 
applies to successful bids placed online with Invaluable or AuctionZip (total fee for online bidders 18.5%).

RESULTS 
Printed catalogues including results can be purchased for $10 each (includes postage world-wide).

Trains, Planes and Automobiles at The Gearin
1 Goldsmith Place Katoomba NSW 2780 Australia
Email: auctions@antiquetoys.com.au Web: antiquetoys.com.au
Telephone: +61 (0)2 4787 7974 or 0405 589 906

Join us in our Auction Rooms at The Gearin
1 Goldsmith Place, Katoomba, NSW 2780

Or watch & bid online at invaluable.com

• Large collection of Jaguars including diecast models 
and kits

• Benbros diecast military vehicles
• More diecast from Corgi, Dinky and Matchbox
• 1-gauge trains from Marklin, LGB and Aristo-Craft
• O-gauge from Hornby, Lionel, Marklin, Fleischmann, 

Bub, Doll and others
• Australian O-gauge from Robilt, Fox and others
• Australian HO-gauge locomotives and rolling stock
• Good range of Hornby Dublo
• Australian railway memorabilia
• Britains military figures
• Railway and military books
• Live steam engines
• Tinplate toys

Featured item: Lot 88
Dinkum Classics F27 1:24 scale 1975 Jaguar XJS Sedan 

1985 Bathurst Winner

For full details visit antiquetoys.com.au

CATALOGUE
PRICE

$5



Trains, Planes and Automobiles at The Gearin
1 Goldsmith Street Katoomba NSW 2780 Australia

Phone: +61 (0)2 4787 7974 Email: auctions@antiquetoys.com.au Web: antiquetoys.com.au
Trains, Planes & Automobiles is a division of Adventures Extraordinaire Pty Ltd ABN 23 002 486 115

1. Public auctions are conducted at our auction venue. Bidders may participate at the auction venue or on the internet through Invaluable or 
AuctionZip, or they may leave absentee bids prior to the auction.

2. A buyer’s premium of 13.5% applies to all successful bids. An online bidding fee of 5% applies to successful bids placed online with Invaluable 
or AuctionZip (total fee for online bidders 18.5%). All fees include GST where applicable.

3. Bidding begins at each lot’s advertised starting price and increases according to the following bidding increments: 
 

 $0 – $10 ...... $1 
 $10 – $50 ...... $5 
 $50 – $500 ...... $10 
 $500 – $1000 ...... $50 
 $1000 +  ...... $100 
 

Bidders are requested to abide by the advertised bidding increments. If bids are received that do not conform to the increments, they may be 
rounded up or down to the nearest increment.

4. Bids may be placed by: (a) attending the auction and registering as a bidder; 
 (b) submitting an absentee bid by telephone, by email, through our website, or in person; 
 (c) registering as an internet bidder with Invaluable or AuctionZip; or 
 (d) telephone as a registered telephone bidder (by prior arrangement at the Auctioneer’s discretion).

5. All bidders must be registered before their bids will be accepted. All bidders must supply their names and addresses. Proof of identity may be 
required.

6. By submitting a bid the bidder agrees to purchase the lot upon which the bid has been placed if the submitted bid is the winning bid.
7. When absentee bids are placed, it is the absentee bidder’s responsibility to ensure that bids have been received and correctly recorded by the 

Auctioneer. If an email address has been supplied, a confirmation email of bids recorded will be sent to the bidder prior to the auction. After the 
auction, successful bidders will be notified, but we are not able to notify all unsuccessful bidders. It is the absentee bidder’s responsibility to find 
out whether bids have been successful.

8. An absentee bid is the bidder’s maximum bid, i.e. the highest amount that the bidder is prepared to pay. The winning bid on a lot may be less 
than the amount of the bid submitted, depending on the values of bids placed by other bidders.

9. At the “fall of the hammer”, the highest bidder will be the buyer. If conflicting bids are received, they will be processed in the order in which they 
were placed, if this can be ascertained. If there is a dispute, the lot will be auctioned again or withdrawn at the Auctioneer’s discretion. The 
Auctioneer’s decision shall be final.

10. The starting price, which usually includes any reserve, will be shown in the catalogue. Items will normally sell for the starting price or above. If 
no bids are received at the starting price, the starting price may be lowered at the Auctioneer’s discretion.

11. Lots may be viewed at our auction rooms prior to the auction during advertised viewing sessions and at other times by appointment. Lots may 
also be viewed at the auction venue on the day of the auction.

12. A catalogue of lots with descriptions and pictures is available on our website antiquetoys.com.au. Printed catalogues are available on request 
for $5.00 each.

13. Lots are sold with all faults if any. Unless otherwise specified, items are sold untested with no warranty given to their mechanical or electrical 
operation. Electrically operated units are sold as collectables and come with no guarantee of working condition or safety; if the purchaser 
intends to connect such a unit to an electrical supply, the unit must first be tested by qualified personnel to ensure its safety and performance.

14. No error in the description will void the sale or result in an adjustment of the price, unless theft or misadventure have occurred between viewing 
and sale. 

15. The Auctioneer reserves the right to accept or refuse any bid.
16. Unsold lots may be available for sale after the auction, at the Auctioneer’s discretion, and will incur a buyer’s premium of 18.5%.
17. Invoices will be sent to successful bidders on the day following the auction. All lots must be paid for within 48 hours of the invoice date.
18. Payment may be made by cash, credit card (MasterCard or Visa), EFTPOS, or direct deposit.  A 1.5% fee applies to credit card payments. 

Bank fees or limits may apply to credit card or EFTPOS payments.
19. All lots purchased must be paid for prior to delivery. Title to the goods will not pass to the purchaser until full payment for the goods has been 

received.
20. Goods may be picked up from the auction venue during the auction, or from our premises by arrangement, or they can be packed and posted 

by arrangement (postage & handling charges will apply). Since this is an auction transaction, not a retail sale, we operate on behalf of our 
vendors and do not make sufficient profit to subsidise packaging and postage costs. We charge a minimal packaging fee which only partly 
covers the costs of materials and labour.

21. If a purchase remains unpaid for a period of 7 days after the winning bidder has been notified, the sale will be cancelled and the lot(s) will be re-
auctioned; the defaulting purchaser will be barred from bidding in future auctions and our online auction houses will be notified of the default.

22. Uncollected goods may attract a storage fee. 
23. If purchased goods have not been picked up by 12 months after the auction, the item(s) will be re-auctioned without reserve and the former 

buyer will not be entitled to any proceeds or profit. We will make all reasonable attempts to contact the purchaser prior to disposing of the 
goods.

24. In the event of non-compliance with any of the above terms and conditions, the sale will be cancelled and the items purchased will be re-
auctioned without reserve and the former buyer will not be entitled to any proceeds or profit.

25. All costs and fees include 10% GST where applicable.
26. All prices displayed in the auction catalogue and quoted during the auction and all bids submitted are in Australian dollars (AUD).
27. In these conditions the word “Auctioneer” means Trains, Planes & Automobiles.

Public Auction
Terms and Conditions for Auction Bidders

May 2019



Lot No. Description Starts at

1
Matchbox 1e Mercedes Truck, turquoise & orange. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($20$40)
$15

2
Matchbox 2d Mercedes Trailer, turquoise with orange top. 

Excellent in good box.  ($30$50)
$15

3
Matchbox 16d Case Bulldozer Tractor, green with black tracks. 

Very good in excellent box.  ($40$80)
$30

4
Matchbox 17c Austin Metropolitan Taxi, maroon, GPW. Some 

scratches and chips. Very good in good box.  ($70$140)
$50

5
Matchbox 1d Aveling Barford Diesel Road Roller, green with red 

plastic rollers. Excellent in fair/good box.  ($60$100)
$50

6

Matchbox 20b ERF 68G Truck, "Ever Ready", dark blue, GPW. 

Some paint loss on edges. Good/very good in good box.  

($70$120)

$50

7
Matchbox 26b Foden Cement Truck, orange body & barrel, BPW. 

Some paint loss. Good in fair/good box.  ($80$150)
$60

8
Three Matchbox 1-75 Construction Vehicles. Road roller has front 

wheel detached, otherwise all very good. (3)  ($30$60)
$15

9
Matchbox 59 Ford Galaxie Fire Chief Car. Version with blue light. 

Very good in very good box.  ($20$40)
$10

10
Matchbox Superfast 35a Merryweather Fire Engine "London Fire 

Service", metallic red. Very good/excellent in good box.  ($40$70)
$30

11
Matchbox Superfast 59b Mercury Fire Chief Car, red. Excellent in 

fair box with torn flap.  ($20$40)
$10

12
Matchbox 36c Opel Diplomat, metallic gold, chrome engine. 

Excellent in good box.  ($40$60)
$20

13

Matchbox 23c Bluebird Dauphine Caravan, metallic mauve body & 

base, GPW. Some paint loss and a little rust on some edges. Very 

good in fair/good box.  ($40$60)

$25

14
Matchbox 23d Trailer Caravan, yellow. Excellent in good box.  

($40$60)
$25

15
Matchbox 68b (US issue) Mercedes Coach, turquoise & white. 

Some paint loss on edges. Very good in good box.  ($80$120)
$50
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Lot No. Description Starts at

16
Matchbox 68b Mercedes Coach, orange & white. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

17
Matchbox 69a Commer 30 cwt Van "Nestlé's", maroon, GPW. 

Excellent in fair box.  ($50$90)
$35

18
Matchbox 6b Euclid Quarry Truck, BPW. Excellent in very good 

box.  ($50$90)
$35

19
Matchbox 70b Ford Grit Spreading Truck, red & lemon with grey 

slide. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($80$200)
$60

20
Matchbox 71b Jeep Gladiator Pickup Truck, red with white interior. 

Excellent in good/very good box.  ($30$50)
$15

21

Matchbox Superfast 56a BMC 1800 Pininfarina, metallic gold. A 

little scuffing on roof. Very good/excellent in very good/excellent 

box.  ($30$50)

$15

22 Ten Matchbox Cars of various types. Fair. (10)  ($20$40) $10

23

Matchbox 48a Meteor Sportsman Mk II Boat with Trailer. Light 

brown deck, blue hull, black trailer, MW. Very good in fair/good 

box.  ($30$50)

$15

24
Matchbox 28c Jaguar Mk 10, metallic brown, BPW. Very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($50$90)
$40

25
Matchbox 32a Jaguar XK-140, off-white, GPW. A little scuffing. 

Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($100$200)
$80

26
Matchbox 32a Jaguar XK-140, red, GPW. Very slight scuffing on 

some edges. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($100$200)
$80

27

Matchbox 41b D Type Jaguar No. 41, green, red hubs, black tyres. 

Some chips and stains to paintwork. Good in fair box with one side 

flap detached.  ($400$800)

$300

28

Matchbox 65b 3.4 Litre Jaguar, metallic red, SPW. Some 

blemishes to paintwork on bonnet, slight scuffing on some edges. 

Very good in good box.  ($150$250)

$100

29
Matchbox 65b Jaguar 3.4 litre Sedan, metallic red. A few chips to 

paintwork. Very good in good/very good box.  ($150$250)
$80

30

Matchbox 32b E Type Jaguar, metallic red, clear windows, black 

tyres. Some scuffing and stains. Good/very good in very good box.  

($80$120)

$70
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31
Matchbox 41a Jaguar D Type, No. 41, green. A little paint loss. 

Very good in fair box.  ($60$100)
$40

32

Matchbox 65b 3.4 Litre Jaguar, red, BPW. A few small blemishes 

on paintwork. Very good in good box with one damaged end flap.  

($70$120)

$50

33
Matchbox MB47 1:50 scale Jaguar SS100, green. Very 

good/excellent in good box.  ($50$80)
$40

34
Matchbox Dinky DY036/A 1960 Jaguar XK150 Drop-head Coupe, 

white. Very good in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

35
Matchbox Dinky DY036/B 1957 Jaguar XK150, blue. With custom 

made wooden plinth. Boxed as new.  ($35$70)
$25

36

Matchbox Dinky DY1 1967 Jaguar E Type Series 1½, mauve. 

Commissioned by Trillium Jaguar Club of Canada, limited edition 

of 500. Excellent in very good box.  ($150$200)

$100

37
Matchbox Dinky DY1 1968 Jaguar E Type Mk 1½, green. Excellent 

in good box.  ($30$60)
$20

38
Matchbox Dinky DY1B 1967 Jaguar E Type Mk 1½, red. Very 

good.  ($30$60)
$20

39
Matchbox Dinky DY1B 1967 Jaguar E Type Mk 1½, yellow. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

40
Matchbox Dinky DYM38304 1960 Jaguar XK150 Drop-head 

Coupe, silver. Excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)
$20

41
Matchbox AFL Centenary 1960 Jaguar XK150 Drop-head Coupe, 

black. Excellent in very good box.  ($50$80)
$30

42

Matchbox Dinky DY921 pewter 1:43 scale 1967 Jaguar XKE Mk 

1½ Roadster. On wooden plinth. Excellent in excellent box.  

($50$70)

$40

43

Matchbox Dinky DY902 Classic Sports Cars Series 1 Set of three 

Cars: 1958 Porsche 356A Coupe; 1955 Mercedes Benz 300SL 

Gullwing; and 1973 Ferrari Dino 246GTS. Mounted on wooden 

plinth. Excellent in very good box.  ($40$60)

$20

44

Matchbox "The Australian Vintage Collection" Boxed Set of six 

Model A Fords: "Tyrrells"; "McWilliams"; "Yalumba Port"; 

"Houghton"; "Penfolds"; and "Hardys". Excellent in very good box.  

($20$40)

$20

45
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear YHN01/SB 1955 Holden FJ/2104 

Panel Van "Temora District Ambulance". Boxed as new.  ($30$60)
$15
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46

Matchbox Collectibles 38047 "The Australian Olympic Games 1956-

2000" Limited Edition Commemorative Set. Contains three FJ 

Holdens. Boxed as new.  ($80$140)

$30

47

Matchbox pewter 1936 Jaguar SS100, with wooden plinth. Car 

excellent, plinth has some minor damage, good, with original 

packaging but without box.  ($50$100)

$40

48

Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y1 1936 Jaguar SS100, green. 

With custom made wooden plinth. Excellent in good box.  

($15$30)

$10

49

Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y1 1936 Jaguar SS100, white. 

With custom made wooden plinth. Very good in very good box.  

($15$30)

$10

50
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y1G 1936 Jaguar SS100, red. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($15$30)
$10

51
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y1G 1936 Jaguar SS100, yellow. 

Very good in very good box.  ($15$30)
$10

52

Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y1 1936 Jaguar SS100, yellow. 

With custom made wooden plinth. Excellent in very good box with 

scenic display stand.  ($15$30)

$10

53
Matchbox Models of Yesteryear Y1G 1936 Jaguar SS100, metallic 

blue. Very good in good box.  ($15$30)
$10

54

Two Minic Motorways Items: Jaguar Police Car, black. missing 

beacon, fair; and M1703 Suburban Road Sign Set, very 

good/excellent on original card. (2)  ($30$60)

$20

55

Hasegawa CA010 1:24 scale Jaguar XJ-SC V12 Cabriolet Kit 

(unassembled). With instructions and decals, appears complete, 

parts in sealed packets. As new in excellent box.  ($30$50)

$20

56
Tamiya 24084 1:24 scale Jaguar XJR-9LM Kit (unassembled). As 

new in sealed box.  ($30$50)
$20

57
Revell 07352 1:24 scale Jaguar XK SS Kit (unassembled). As new 

in good sealed box.  ($20$40)
$10

58
Maisto 32863 1:8 scale 1998 Jaguar XKR, red. As new in excellent 

box.  ($60$80)
$30

59
Quiralu (France) diecast Jaguar XK140 Sports Car, red. Excellent 

in excellent box.  ($80$160)
$60

60
Two Bburago 1:24 scale Cars: 1992 Ferrari 456 GT; and 1993 

Porsche 911 Carrera. Excellent in excellent boxes. (2)  ($60$80)
$20
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61
Two Maisto 1:43 scale Cars: Ferrari Testarossa and Jaguar. 

Excellent in very good boxes. (2)  ($15$20)
$10

62

Two New-Ray 1:43 scale diecast Cars: 1962 Giulietta Spyder and 

1961 Jaguar E Cabriolet. Excellent on very good cards, one 

sealed. (2)  ($15$20)

$10

63

Franklin Mint 1:24 scale 1933 Duesenberg SJ Twenty Grand, 

metallic silver. A little tarnishing in some areas. Very good in 

original packaging.  ($100$200)

$80

64

Franklin Mint B11SD61 1:24 scale 1935 Mercedes Benz 770K 

Grosser, red & black. Some blemishes to paintwork on roof, 

perhaps original. Very good/excellent in original packaging.  

($100$200)

$80

65
Franklin Mint EMPTY plastic Display Case from 1948 MG TC. WIth 

paperwork, just missing the car. Very good.  ($20$30)
$10

66
DG Models 1:43 scale diecast 1936 Jaguar 2.5 Litre Saloon, grey 

& black. Excellent.  ($80$100)
$70

67
DG Models 1:43 scale diecast 1938 Jaguar 1.5 Litre DHC, olive 

green & dark green with black top. Excellent.  ($80$100)
$70

68
Maisto 31867 1:18 scale Jaguar XK180, metallic blue. Boxed as 

new.  ($60$90)
$50

69
Maisto 32807 1:18 scale 1992 Jaguar XJ220, metallic dark green. 

Boxed as new.  ($60$90)
$30

70
Minichamps 1:18 scale Jaguar Racing R4 M. Webber. Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($200$250)
$150

71

Minichamps 10012 1:18 scale Jaguar XKR Roadster, metallic 

green, from James Bond 007 "Die Another Day". As new in very 

good box.  ($50$100)

$40

72

Model Icons 2010002A 1:18 scale Jaguar 3.8 litre Mark 2, dark 

green. Limited edition, with certificate. With custom made wooden 

plinth. Excellent in good/very good box.  ($150$200)

$100

73
Sun Star 2801 1:18 scale Jaguar XK140 Drophead Coupe, red. As 

new in very good box.  ($100$200)
$80

74
Bandai (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Jaguar Convertible. Length 

235mm. Very good.  ($150$250)
$100

75

Tri-ang "Push and Go" tinplate 1954 Jaguar XK140 Roadster, red. 

Length 150mm. With suitcase in boot. Top detached, friction motor 

needs some attention. Good in fair box.  ($250$350)

$200
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76
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar C Type, black. Boxed as new.  

($100$150)
$60

77
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar E Type, silver. Excellent in excellent 

box.  ($350$450)
$300

78
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar Type C Le Mans Winner. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($400$600)
$350

79
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar XJ13 Racer, black. With custom made 

wooden plinth. Excellent in very good box.  ($50$100)
$40

80
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar XJ-S ETCC Spa-Francor 1984. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($250$350)
$150

81
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar XK-SS, black. Boxed as new.  

($400$900)
$350

82
Auto Art 1:18 scale Jaguar XK-SS, blue. Excellent in very good 

box.  ($150$200)
$100

83
Auto Art 73561 1:18 scale Jaguar D Type, black. With custom 

made wooden plinth. Excellent in excellent box.  ($500$700)
$400

84
Maisto 31621 1:18 scale 2001 Jaguar X-Type, silver. As new in 

good/very good box.  ($60$90)
$50

85
Maisto 31867 1:18 scale 2001 Jaguar XK180, metallic blue. As 

new in very good box.  ($60$90)
$50

86
Solido 1:18 scale BMW X5 Rally Car. Excellent in good box.  

($40$60)
$10

87

Dinkum Classics F21 1:24 scale 1975 Jaguar XJS Sedan, 1986 

Bathurst Goss/Muir No. 10 "Citibank", white & blue. Excellent.  

($250$350)

$200

88

Dinkum Classics F27 1:24 scale 1975 Jaguar XJS Sedan, 1985 

Bathurst Winner Hahne/Goss No. 10 "JRA", green & white. Very 

good/excellent.  ($250$350)

$200

89
Gunze Sangyo 1:24 scale Jaguar XK-E Kit (unassembled). As new 

in sealed box.  ($20$40)
$10

90

Tamiya 24151-2000 1:24 scale Jaguar Mk II Saloon Kit 

(unassembled). With instructions, parts in sealed packets. 

Excellent in very good box.  ($30$60)

$20

Sunday Super Sale Auction November 2019 Page 6 of 33



Lot No. Description Starts at

91
Corgi Jaguar XK120, red. Missing some detail parts, some paint 

loss. Poor.  ($20$40)
$10

92
Two Corgi Cars: Ford Consul Cortina Super Estate; and Chevrolet 

Corvair. Good. (2)  ($30$50)
$20

93
Corgi 292 "Starsky & Hutch" Ford Gran Torino. Without figures or 

box, some scuffing and scratches. Fair/good.  ($30$60)
$10

94

Corgi 261 James Bond's Aston Martin DB5, gold. With one 

passenger, missing secret instructions. Very slight scuffing on 

paintwork, some cracks in rear window. Very good in reproduction 

good.  ($200$400)

$150

95
Diecast "Batman Forever" Vehicle. Length 70mm. As new on 

sealed card.  ($10$20)
$10

96

Corgi Gift Set 40 "The Avengers". Contains John Steed's vintage 

Bentley (red), Emma Peel's Lotus Elan S2, and two figures. Very 

slight blemishes to paintwork, Bentley horn detached, Lotus 

windscreen damaged. Very good in very good box with original 

insert.  ($400$600)

$300

97
Corgi Austin A60 Driving School Car, blue. A little paint loss on 

some edges. Very good.  ($40$80)
$20

98
Corgi 299 Ford 2.3 Sierra Ghia, red. Very good in fair box.  

($15$30)
$10

99
Auto Art 53701 1:43 scale Jaguar XKR Cabrio, racing green. 

Boxed as new.  ($40$60)
$30

100

AMR (France) 1423 1:43 scale 1957 Jaguar XK150 Coupe, dark 

green. With custom made wooden plinth. Excellent in very good 

box.  ($200$300)

$150

101

AMR (France) 1424 1:43 scale 1957 Jaguar XK150 Cabriolet, 

cream. Some small detail parts detached. With custom made 

wooden plinth. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)

$150

102

AMR (France) 1510 1:43 scale 1961 Jaguar MKE Mk I Coupe, 

dark green. Front number plate detached. With plastic plinth and 

custom made wooden plinth. Very good/excellent in very good box.  

($200$300)

$150

103

AMR (France) 1511 1:43 scale 1961 Jaguar MKE Mk I Roadster, 

yellow. Front number plate detached. With plastic plinth and 

custom made wooden plinth. Very good/excellent in very good box.  

($200$300)

$150

104

AMR (France) 455 1:43 scale 1983 Jaguar XJR-5 V12 Racing Car. 

Spoiler detached, a little discolouration to paintwork. With custom 

made wooden plinth. Very good.  ($200$300)

$150
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105
AMR (France) 54 1:43 scale 1957 Jaguar XK150 Roadster, dark 

blue. Very good/excellent, on plastic display stand.  ($200$300)
$150

106

AMR (France) No. 2 1:43 scale Jaguar XJ 12 litre Sedan, dark 

blue. One detail part detached, small scratch on roof. With custom 

made wooden plinth. Very good in very good box.  ($200$300)

$150

107
Lone Star 1:30 scale diecast Jaguar XKE Coupe, red. Much paint 

loss. With custom made wooden plinth. Fair/good.  ($40$80)
$30

108

Solido No. 100 1:43 scale D Type Jaguar 3.8 Litre Racing Car No. 

3, dark green. Some paint loss. Good/very good in good box.  

($150$200)

$140

109

Solido No. 100 1:43 scale D Type Jaguar 3.8 Litre Racing Car No. 

3, light green. A few chips to paintwork. Very good in good box.  

($150$200)

$140

110
Solido No. 100 1:43 scale D Type Jaguar 3.8 Litre Racing Car No. 

7, red. Very good/excellent in good box.  ($100$150)
$80

111

Tootsietoy 24 1954 Jaguar XK140 Coupe, blue. One tyre 

damaged. With custom made wooden plinth. Very good.  

($40$80)

$30

112

Dinky 113 Steed's Jaguar XJ 5.3 Coupé from "The New Avengers", 

dark blue with silver trim. With driver, without additional figure. This 

appears to be a genuine rare pre-production model (only 36 

made), never released commercially. Small dent on roof, a few 

scratches on roof and one door, a little scuffing on rear passenger 

windows. Very good in good/very good box.  ($1000$2000)

$900

113
Dinky 131 E Type Jaguar 2+2, metallic copper with blue interior. 

Excellent in very good plastic case.  ($150$200)
$120

114

Dinky 131 E Type Jaguar 2+2, metallic purple with blue interior & 

gold base. Very good/excellent in very good plastic case.  

($200$250)

$150

115

Dinky 131 E Type Jaguar 2+2, red with blue interior, Speedwheels. 

A few small chips to paintwork. Very good in very good bubble 

pack box.  ($150$200)

$120

116

Dinky 131 E Type Jaguar 2+2, white with red interior & gold base. 

Some discolouration on one side. Very good in very good plastic 

case.  ($200$300)

$150

117

Dinky 142 Jaguar Mk 10, metallic mid blue with red interior. With 

trunk & small bag. Some scuffing. Very good in very good box.  

($150$250)

$100

118

Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, green with fawn hubs. A few 

small chips and blemishes to paintwork. Very good in very good 

box with correct colour code.  ($250$350)

$180
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119

Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, red with red hubs. Very slight 

scuffing on some edges. Very good/excellent in very good box with 

correct colour code.  ($300$400)

$250

120

Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, sky blue & cerise with cerise 

hubs. Some small blemishes on paintwork. Very good in good box 

with correct colour code.  ($500$900)

$400

121
Dinky 195 Jaguar 3.4 Mk II, grey with red interior. Some scratches 

and chips to paintwork. Very good in very good box.  ($200$250)
$150

122
Dinky 219 Leyland Racing Team Jaguar XJ 5.3 C, with Big Cat 

decals. A little scuffing. Very good.  ($70$120)
$50

123

Dinky 238 D Type Jaguar, turquoise body & interior, yellow driver & 

blue hubs. Slight scuffing and a few chips in some areas. Very 

good in very good box.  ($250$350)

$180

124

Dinky 238 D Type Jaguar, turquoise with blue interior, white driver 

& spun hubs. Slight scuffing and a few chips in some areas. Very 

good in good box.  ($250$350)

$180

125

Dinky 269 Jaguar Motorway Police Car, matt white with light grey 

interior, two police figures. A few small stains and a little scuffing. 

Very good in good/very good box.  ($200$300)

$150

126

Dinky 38f Jaguar SS100 Sports Car, light blue with grey interior & 

blue hubs. Paint loss on some edges, a few small stains, 

windscreens intact. Good/very good.  ($90$180)

$60

127

Dinky 38f Jaguar SS100 Sports Car, light blue with red interior & 

blue hubs. A few smalls chips to paintwork, windscreens intact. 

Very good.  ($200$400)

$150

128

Dinky 38f Jaguar SS100 Sports Car, light grey with red interior & 

red hubs. A little paint loss on some edges, a few other marks, 

windscreens intact. Good/very good.  ($150$250)

$100

129

Dinky 38f Jaguar SS100 Sports Car, putty with black interior & 

black hubs. A little paint loss on some edges, a few stains, 

windscreens intact. Good/very good.  ($200$400)

$150

130

Mini-Dinky 11 1961 Jaguar XKE Coupe, red. With custom made 

wooden plinth. Excellent in very good garage-style plastic box.  

($50$90)

$30

131
Dinky 38e Armstrong Siddeley Coupe, light grey with blue seats 

and hubs. Much paint loss, windscreen missing. Poor.  ($40$60)
$30

132

Dinky 38b Sunbeam Talbot, yellow with dark green tonneau & 

yellow hubs. Corner missing from windscreen, much paint loss. 

Fair.  ($30$60)

$10

133
Dinky 188 Four Berth Caravan. Some paint loss and stains, 

missing door. Poor/fair.  ($20$40)
$10
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134
Dinky 152 Austin Devon, cerise & green with cream hubs. Much 

paint loss. Fair.  ($60$80)
$25

135 Four Dinky Vehicles of various types. Poor. (4)  ($40$60) $30

136
Dinky DUKW Amphibian. Body detached from base. Fair.  

($15$30)
$10

137

Two Dinky Military Vehicles: 623 Army Wagon; and 670 Armoured 

Car. Slight paint loss on some edges, a little rust spotting on wagon 

tilt. Very good. (2)  ($40$80)

$30

138 Dinky 674 Austin Champ. Good/very good.  ($50$100) $20

139

Dinky 697 25-pounder Field Gun Set. Contains 688 Field Artillery 

Tractor; Ammunition Tender; and Gun. Some paint loss, tow hook 

missing from tractor. Fair/good.  ($80$160)

$60

140
Dinky 153a Jeep, green, spoked steering wheel. Slight paint loss 

on some edges. Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

141
Four Matchbox 1-75 Military Vehicles. Some paint loss, tank has 

broken gun. Fair. (4)  ($40$60)
$20

142
Matchbox 63 Army Ambulance. Some paint loss on edges. 

Good/very good.  ($20$40)
$15

143
Matchbox 68a Austin Mk II Radio Truck. Very good/excellent in fair 

box.  ($40$60)
$25

144

Matchbox Collectibles DYM37579 Sherman Tank. Very 

good/excellent in excellent box and very good outer carton.  

($30$50)

$20

145

Three Army Tanks: plastic Tiger, excellent in very good plastic 

display case; Corgi diecast King Tiger, very good; and Corgi 

diecast Tiger 1, very good. (3)  ($20$40)

$15

146
Benbros "TV Series" 13 diecast Austin Champ, dark brown-green, 

without driver. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($100$150)
$80

147
Benbros 12 Army Scout Car. Without driver, some paint loss. 

Fair/good.  ($40$60)
$30

148
Benbros A101 diecast Land Rover, matt dark green with red/yellow 

decal. Some paint loss. Good in good (wrong) box.  ($250$300)
$200

Sunday Super Sale Auction November 2019 Page 10 of 33



Lot No. Description Starts at

149
Benbros A102 diecast Mobile Anti-aircraft Lorry, with red/yellow 

decal. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$160

150
Benbros A103 diecast Mobile Radar Lorry, with black/yellow decal. 

Very good/excellent in good box.  ($200$300)
$140

151
Benbros A103 diecast Mobile Radar Lorry, with red/yellow decal. 

Excellent in good box.  ($200$300)
$140

152
Benbros A104 diecast Mobile Searchlight Lorry, with red/yellow 

decal. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$140

153
Benbros A105 diecast Armoured Car. Very good in good box.  

($150$200)
$100

154
Benbros A106 diecast Army Sunderland Covered Truck. Missing 

tilt and frame. Very good in fair (wrong) box.  ($100$150)
$50

155

Benbros A106 diecast Army Sunderland Covered Truck. Rare 

complete example with framework and cloth tilt. Back detached 

from chassis, slight damage to tilt, some fatigue in one front guard. 

Good/very good in good/very good box.  ($500$700)

$450

156
Benbros diecast Field Gun. A little paint loss. Very good in good 

box with one damaged flap.  ($40$60)
$35

157

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 12 Scout Car, matt green, with driver. 

Excellent in very good box with one damaged side flap.  

($60$100)

$45

158

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 13 Austin Champ, LHD, with driver, gloss 

dark green. Rare version with driver cast in. Some paint loss on 

edges. Very good in good box.  ($150$200)

$100

159

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 13 Austin Champ, RHD, with driver, gloss 

dark green. Some paint loss on edges. Very good in very good 

box.  ($100$150)

$60

160
Benbros "Mighty Midget" 30 Army Wagon, dark brown-green, 

unpainted metal wheels. Very good/excellent.  ($80$120)
$45

161
Benbros "Mighty Midget" 30 Army Wagon, dark brown-green. 

Excellent in good box.  ($80$120)
$50

162
Benbros "Mighty Midget" 30 Army Wagon, matt dark green with 

black/yellow decal. Very good in very good box.  ($90$140)
$60

163

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 30 Army Wagon, matt dark green with 

red/yellow decal. A few chips to paintwork. A rare item. Very good 

in good box.  ($100$150)

$80
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164

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 35 Army Land Rover, gloss dark green. 

Rare version with red/yellow rear decal. Very slight paint loss on 

some edges. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($250$350)

$200

165

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 38 Army Ambulance, matt dark brown-

green, painted wheels, with red cross on roof only. Excellent in 

good box with one damaged flap.  ($100$150)

$80

166

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 41 Army Staff Car, matt dark green body 

& base, riveted base. Excellent in very good (correct) box.  

($250$300)

$200

167

Benbros "Mighty Midget" 42 Army Dispatch Motorcycle with Rider, 

matt green. A very rare item. Excellent in very good box.  

($250$300)

$180

168
Benbros "TV Series" 12 diecast Scout Car, dark brown-green, with 

driver. Very good/excellent in very good box.  ($100$150)
$70

169
Britains diecast Injured Soldier, from Ambulance Set. Missing one 

hand. Fair.  ($10$20)
$10

170 Britains diecast Seated Figure. Badly fatigued, poor.  ($10$20) $10

171

Two "Australia in History" Books: "Australia and the First World 

War"; and "Gallipoli and the Middle East". Both soft cover. 

Excellent. (2)  ($30$60)

$20

172
Book: "Australia Goes to War", John Robertson, 224pp hard cover 

(Doubleday 1984). Very good.  ($15$30)
$10

173
Book: "Fortress – A History of Military Defence", Ivan V. Hogg, 

160pp hard cover (Macdonald & Co. 1975). Good.  ($15$30)
$10

174
Book: "Here is Their Spirit", Michael McKernan, 388pp hard cover 

(University of Queensland 1991). Very good/excellent.  ($20$40)
$10

175
Book: "Lawrence of Arabia and the Light Horse", 47pp soft cover 

(Australian War Memorial 2007). Excellent.  ($20$40)
$10

176
Book: "The Book Of Churchilliana", Douglas Hall, hard cover (New 

Cavendish 2002). Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

177
Book: "Australian Light Horse", 84pp soft cover (Commonwealth of 

Australia 2007). Very good.  ($15$30)
$10

178

Book: "From the Front: The Story of War", Michael J. Sweeney, 

192pp hard cover (National Geographic 2004). Excellent.  

($15$30)

$10
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179

Five Books: "Escape to Freedom"; "The Guns of Navarone"; 

"Marshall Without Glory"; "The Filibuster"; and "The White Rabbit". 

All paperback. Good. (5)  ($50$100)

$30

180
Book: "The Battle for Australia", Dennis O'Leary, 55pp soft cover. 

Excellent.  ($15$30)
$10

181 Four Toy Soldier Books, all hard cover. Very good. (4)  ($20$40) $10

182 Early Britains Mounted Soldier with Trumpet. Excellent.  ($30$60) $15

183
Eight early Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. 

(8)  ($150$200)
$90

184
Four Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (4)  

($40$80)
$30

185
Mounted Solider Figures: two sets each of three figures. Fair/good. 

(2)  ($40$60)
$20

186
Eight early Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. 

(8)  ($150$200)
$90

187
Quantity of diecast Figures and Vehicles: six horses; four mounted 

soldiers; and two carts. Fair/good. (11)  ($30$60)
$20

188
Nine Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (9)  

($150$250)
$90

189
Eight early Britains Soldiers. Very good/excellent, with part of a 

Britains box. (8)  ($150$200)
$90

190
Quantity of diecast Soldier Figures of various types and sizes. 

Fair/good. (17)  ($30$60)
$20

191
Five Britains Mounted Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains 

box. (5)  ($150$200)
$100

192 Four Mounted Solider Figures. Fair/good. (4)  ($50$100) $40

193

Five Soldier Figures: four "The Warrior" Napoleon's Irish Legion 

Figures; and a Mounted Soldier (without mount). Good/very good. 

(5)  ($30$60)

$20
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194
Nine Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (9)  

($150$250)
$90

195
Nine diecast Soldier Figures of various types. Height approx. 

90mm, superbly detailed and painted. Very good. (9)  ($50$100)
$30

196
Quantity of diecast Items. Includes soldiers of various sizes; 

horses; and six cannon. Fair/good. (15)  ($30$60)
$20

197
Quantity of diecast Soldier Figures of various types and sizes. 

Fair/good. (12)  ($30$60)
$20

198
Five early Britains Mounted Soldiers. Very good/excellent, with part 

of a Britains box. (5)  ($150$200)
$100

199

King & Country IC028 "Imperial Collection" 54mm diecast Figure 

Set: "Crime and Punishment". Contains three figures. Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($90$120)

$60

200
Three "The Warrior" Irish Soldier Figures. Very good. (3)  

($15$30)
$10

201 Seven Britains diecast Soldiers. Very good. (7)  ($70$120) $50

202
Two Britains Mounted Soldiers. Very good/excellent, with part of a 

Britains box. (2)  ($40$60)
$30

203
Two Britains Mounted Soldiers. Excellent, with part of a Britains 

box. (2)  ($40$60)
$30

204
Seven Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (7)  

($150$250)
$80

205
Six Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (6)  

($100$150)
$60

206
Seven Britains Soldiers. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (7)  

($150$250)
$80

207
Three Britains Mounted Soldiers. Part of leg missing fom one 

horse. Very good, with part of a Britains box. (3)  ($40$60)
$30

208
Three early Britains Mounted Women. Good/very good, with part of 

a Britains box. (3)  ($40$60)
$30
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209 Two "The Warrior" Irish Soldier Figures. Good. (2)  ($15$30) $10

210
Two "The Warrior" Irish Soldier Figures. Hands detached, missing 

guns. Fair. (2)  ($15$30)
$10

211
Two Britains Mounted Soldiers. Good/very good, with part of a 

Britains box. (2)  ($40$60)
$30

212

Britains 17372 American Civil War 54mm Figure Set: "Confederate 

Captain and Color Bearer". Contains two mounted figures. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($150$250)

$90

213 Pressed steel Sports Car, green. Fair.  ($20$40) $10

214

Marx (UK) "Mystery Garage" tinplate Set. Complete with track, 

mysterious tunnel, two clockwork cars and two keys. One car runs 

well, the other needs attention. Good in good box.  ($300$500)

$150

215
Japanese tinplate friction-drive Farm Tractor. Length 165mm. 

Missing seat and one headlight. Good.  ($30$60)
$20

216
Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Sidecar. Length 

185mm. With attached key, tested and working. Good.  ($15$30)
$10

217
Tinplate Mercedes Benz Coupe, red. Length 125mm. Very good.  

($20$30)
$10

218
Strenco tinplate Mobile Crane Set. Good/very good in poor box.  

($100$200)
$60

219
Wood & metal Steam Crane, height approx. 160mm. Crane 

operates, steam engine only decorative. Good.  ($150$300)
$90

220
Horizontal Steam Engine. Missing boiler and burner but includes 

new replacement boiler. Fair.  ($100$200)
$50

221
Large Horizontal Steam Engine. Flywheel diam. 150mm. Without 

boiler. Fair.  ($150$400)
$100

222
Weeden Vertical Steam Engine, with boiler and spirit burner. 

Length of base 260mm. Untested, very good.  ($350$500)
$200

223

Horizontal Steam Engine and spearate Boiler. Length of boiler 

155mm. Without burner, one cylinder needs repairing. Untested, 

good.  ($200$400)

$150
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224
Mamod ME1 Marine Steam Engine. With spirit burner and 

instruction booklet. Untested, very good in fair box.  ($250$450)
$200

225
Mamod O-gauge live steam 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive. Without 

burner. Good.  ($200$300)
$150

226
Book: "101 Classic Toys", Roger Carp, 128pp soft cover 

(Kalmbach 2010). Very good.  ($15$30)
$10

227

Japanese tinplate clockwork Locomotive & Tender "Fairy Mark 

Express", gauge approx. 24mm. Some scratches and dents, 

locomotive missing a drive wheel, motor tested and working. Fair.  

($40$80)

$20

228
Two Books: "Collecting Toys For Fun & Profit" and "Mechanical 

Toys". Very good. (2)  ($20$40)
$15

229
Wooden Block Puzzle of Locomotives. With picture sheets. Good 

in fair box.  ($15$30)
$10

230

Ives Standard Gauge 3-rail Passenger Set: 4-4-2 Locomotive & 

Tender, black; bogie Pullman Parlor Car; bogie Pullman Club Car; 

bogie Pullman Observation Car; and twenty-two track plates. 

Coaches good/very good; loco poor/fair, some parts detached, 

some fatigue to drive wheels and body. With fair individual boxes 

and poor/fair original outer set box.  ($1500$2000)

$1,000

231
Quantity of Ives Standard Gauge 3-rail tinplate Track. A lot of rust, 

fair.  ($60$120)
$50

232
Ives No. 204 Transformer, with variable output; plus separate 

Rheostat. Poor.  ($60$120)
$40

233

Japanese "Standard Gauge" (24mm) tinplate Goods Set: battery-

operated B&O Diesel Locomotive; ATSF bogie Box Car; NYC 

bogie Open Wagon; Texaco bogie Tank Wagon; bogie Flat 

Wagon; B&O bogie Caboose; and tinplate Track. Untested, 

good/very good in poor/fair box.  ($150$200)

$100

234

Marklin 1-gauge Set: 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive; 4-wheel Passenger 

Coach; and 4-wheel Low Side Wagon. Untested, appears unrun, 

excellent in original polystyrene packaging.  ($400$600)

$300

235
Marklin 1-gauge 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive "Emma", red. Untested, 

very good/excellent, in polystyrene packaging.  ($250$350)
$200

236
Marklin 1-gauge DB 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive, black. Excellent.  

($300$400)
$180

237

Three early Marklin (for English market) 1-gauge 4-wheel Midland 

Passenger Coaches: 1st/3rd; Full 1st; and Brake Van. A few 

scratches, some doors missing. Fair/good. (3)  ($250$350)

$150
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238
Quantity of LGB 1-gauge plastic Figures. Two damaged, the rest 

very good. (10)  ($100$200)
$80

239

Quantity of LGB 1-gauge Accessories. Includes track wires, RF 

suppressor, control panel labels, and a buffer light. As new in 

sealed packets. (11)  ($20$40)

$10

240

Six Packs of LGB 1-gauge Connection Cables: four 5015 twin core 

cables; and two 5016 track connection cables. As new in sealed 

packets. (6)  ($30$60)

$15

241
1-gauge plastic battery-operated Rio Grande 4-4-2 Locomotive & 

Tender. Untested, very good.  ($80$140)
$40

242 1-gauge plastic 4-wheel Caboose. Very good.  ($30$60) $20

243
John Cervenka 1-gauge Short Engine Shed. Metal, wood & card. 

Very good.  ($60$120)
$50

244

Aristo-Craft 1-gauge Mallet 2-8-8-2 Locomotive No. 3584, without 

tender. With lights and smoke. Untested, appears unrun, excellent 

in poor box.  ($500$1000)

$400

245

Aristo-Craft ART20603 1-gauge ATSF Consolidation 2-8-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 1966, black. With lights and smoke. 

Untested, appears unrun, excellent in good boxes.  ($600$1000)

$450

246

Aristo-Craft ART21003 B&O Rogers 2-4-2 Locomotive & Tender 

No. 103. With lights, smoke and sound. Untested, very 

good/excellent in fair box.  ($300$500)

$200

247

Aristo-Craft ART21501 1-gauge B&O Mikado 2-8-2 Locomotive 

No. 4619, with Vanderbilt Tender. With lights and smoke. Loco 

untested, appears unrun but needs some cleaning, very good in 

box bottom only; tender as new in fair box.  ($600$1000)

$450

248

Aristo-Craft ART21505 1-gauge Southern Pacific Mikado 2-8-2 

Locomotive No. 779, with Vanderbilt Tender. With lights and 

smoke. Untested, as new in very good boxes.  ($700$1000)

$500

249
Aristo-craft ART41207 1-gauge bogie 2-bay Covered Hopper 

"Boraxo". Boxed as new.  ($100$150)
$70

250
Scratch-built 1-gauge LMS 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive No. 7266, 

black. Untested, good/very good.  ($300$500)
$150

251

Bachmann Big Haulers 1-gauge D&RG "Gold Rush" Passenger 

Set. Includes 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender; bogie Passenger Coach 

"Rico"; and bogie Combination Coach. Missing track and power 

pack. Loco front bogie detached, otherwise excellent, in fair 

original box.  ($400$600)

$250

252

USA Trains 1-gauge CP Rail Intermodal 5 Unit Articulated Set. 

Includes five articulated wagons and five 40-foot containers. All as 

new in original packaging.  ($1200$1600)

$800
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253
Quantity of 1-gauge Track from USA Trains and others. Mostly 2-

foot straight sections. Good. (13)  ($100$200)
$90

254
John Cervenka 1-gauge Short Engine Shed. Metal, wood & card. 

Very good.  ($60$120)
$50

255

Three 1-gauge wooden bogie Wagons: Passenger Coach 

"JT&TR"; Passenger Coach "Miss Carriage"; and Closed Van "Bulk 

Live Chicken". Very good. (3)  ($120$180)

$80

256

Two HMB 1-gauge 1:22 scale wooden Building Kits 

(unassembled): 901 Engine Shed; and 911 Passenger Platform. 

One has German instructions, the other has no instructions but lots 

of pieces of wood. Very good in good boxes. (2)  ($150$250)

$70

257

Berg's (Gangsan) HO-gauge white metal & brass NSWGR 47 

Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4703, Tuscan. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, very good in very good box.  ($400$800)

$280

258
Austrains HO-gauge Way and Works Set of two bogie Vans. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in good box.  ($180$250)
$150

259

Austrains KL1 HO-gauge NSW bogie Rolling Stock Set. Contains 

FS 2nd Class Coach; LHO Baggage Van; and KP Mail Van. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($250$350)

$200

260

Austrains Neo HO-gauge NSWGR End Platform FO bogie 

Passenger Coach, blue & cream. With Kadee couplings. Excellent 

in excellent box.  ($120$180)

$90

261

Austrains HO-gauge Pack D of three HO-gauge FME LCL bogie 

Container Wagons with Containers. With Kadee couplings. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($200$300)

$140

262

Austrains HO-gauge Pack D of three bogie FME LCL Container 

Wagons with Containers. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very 

good/excellent box.  ($160$200)

$120

263

Austrains HO-gauge NSW 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 3501, 

rebuilt green. With sound in tender and rear Kadee coupling. 

Untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent box.  ($400$600)

$280

264

Austrains HO-gauge 1920 Royal Train 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender 

No. 1315, blue. With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, excellent in 

very good box.  ($400$600)

$260

265

Auscision AM10152 HO-gauge Set of four RSA NDFF bogie 

Ballast Hoppers, green. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($200$300)

$140

266

Auscision AM10153 HO-gauge Set of four Freight Rail NDFF bogie 

Ballast Hoppers, blue. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very 

good box.  ($200$300)

$140

267
Auscision AM10461 Set of four NSW KLY Louvre Vans. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($200$300)
$140
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268
Auscision AM10461 Set of four NSW KLY Louvre Vans. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$130

269

Auscision HO-gauge NSW Intercity V19 4-car Set. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent box.  

($400$500)

$280

270

Auscision HO-gauge NSW SRA Intercity XPT 7-car Set. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent 

box.  ($1000$1300)

$700

271

Auscision HO-gauge Set of four NSW SRA NCNX Coil Steel 

Wagons. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($200$300)

$140

272

Auscision HO-gauge NSWGR 46 Class Electric Locomotive No. 

4632, candy livery. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent 

box.  ($300$600)

$240

273

Auscision HO-gauge XTP Passenger Coach Add-on Set of two 

RailCorp-CountryLink bogie Passenger Coaches. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($400$500)

$280

274

Auscision AM10511 HO-gauge SRA Countrylink XP Class Diesel 

Locomotive "140 Years". With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, 

excellent in excellent box.  ($250$350)

$180

275

Auscision HO-gauge NSW 86 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 8609. 

With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in excellent box.  

($200$300)

$180

276
Auscision HO-gauge Set of four NSWGR PCT Cement Hoppers. 

With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($200$300)
$130

277

Austrains NN1312 HO-gauge 1029 Royal Train 4-6-0 Locomotive 

& Tender No. 1312, blue. With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, very 

good in very good box.  ($500$700)

$280

278

Berg's (Japanese) HO-gauge brass NSW 36 Class Locomotive & 

Tender No. 3642, black. With rear Kadee coupling. Untested, very 

good in very good box.  ($800$1000)

$550

279
Berg's HO-gauge brass NSWGR CPH Railmotor Trailer. Very 

good in good box.  ($250$350)
$160

280

Berg's (Yulin) HO-gauge brass NSWGR 79 Class GE Diesel 

Shunter No. 7920, black. With Kadee couplings. Untested, very 

good in very good box.  ($300$600)

$160

281

Berg's (KMT) HO-gauge brass NSW46 Class Electric Locomotive 

No. 4601, Tuscan. With Kadee couplings. Untested, appears 

unrun, excellent in very good box.  ($800$1000)

$550

282

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 36 Class 4-6-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 3617, royal blue. With rear Kadee 

coupling. Untested, very good/excellent in very good box.  

($800$1000)

$700
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283

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 36 Class 4-6-0 

Locomotive & Tender No. 3672, black. With rear Kadee coupling. 

Untested, very good/excellent in very good box.  ($600$800)

$380

284

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 48 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 48103, candy livery. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, very good/excellent in very good box.  ($600$900)

$400

285

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 48 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 48135, red. With Kadee couplings. Untested, very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($600$900)

$400

286

Berg's (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 48 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 4826, reverse livery. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, very good in very good box.  ($600$800)

$380

287
Book: "Essays in Steam", R.G. Preston, 112pp hard cover 

(Eveleigh 1995). Excellent.  ($30$50)
$20

288
Book: "Locomotives of Australia", Leon Oberg, 448pp hard cover 

(5th edition 2010). Excellent.  ($30$60)
$20

289
Book: "Seasons of Steam", Laurie Anderson, 111pp hard cover 

(Bowenia 1980). Very good.  ($30$60)
$15

290
Book: "Standards in Steam – The 32 Class", R.G. Preston, 230pp 

hard cover (NSW Rail Transport Museum 1987). Good.  ($60$90)
$30

291
Book: "Trackside 2", R. Selems & M. Morahan, 128pp hard cover. 

Excellent.  ($30$60)
$20

292

Eureka HO-gauge NSWGR CPH/CTH Rail Motor Set: Power Car 

and Trailer, silver. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in 

very good box.  ($400$600)

$290

293

Eureka HO-gauge Set of four NSWGR NCR bogie Passenger 

Coaches, red and cream. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in 

excellent box.  ($500$700)

$380

294
Four Austrains HO-gauge NSWGR bogie Passenger Coaches. 

Excellent in very good boxes. (4)  ($250$350)
$200

295

IDR HO-gauge NSW X200 Rail Tractor No. X212, Indian red. With 

Kadee couplings. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent 

box.  ($200$300)

$140

296

Mansfield (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass NSW 43 Class Diesel 

Locomotive No. 4303, Tuscan weathered. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.  ($400$600)

$280

297

Minimodels 506 Sydney Suburban Set, blue & white. Contains 

motor car, dummy car and two trailers. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, appears unrun, excellent in excellent box.  ($300$400)

$240
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298

Minimodels 518 Sydney Suburban Set, blue & white. Contains 

power car, dummy car, and two trailers. With Kadee couplings. 

Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.  ($300$400)

$240

299

Minimodels 532 Sydney Suburban Set, blue & white. Contains two 

trailers. With Kadee couplings. Includes decal sheet. Excellent in 

very good box.  ($250$350)

$180

300
On Track HO-gauge Pack B BOB Car Set #73, Venetian red. With 

Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent box.  ($600$900)
$500

301
On Track HO-gauge Set of three Refrigerated Vans. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($150$250)
$100

302
On Track HO-gauge Set of three TLX2 Louvre Vans. With Kadee 

couplings. Excellent in very good box.  ($150$250)
$90

303

SDS HO-gauge Set of two 4-wheel BMF Version 3 Milk Tank 

Wagons "Oak". With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($90$140)

$70

304

SDS HO-gauge Set of two 4-wheel BMF/NZFF Milk Tank Wagons 

"Oak". With Kadee couplings. Very good/excellent in very good 

box.  ($90$140)

$70

305

SDS HO-gauge Set of two BMF/NZFF bogie Milk Tank Wagons 

"Oak", black. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in very good box.  

($90$140)

$80

306

Southern Rail HO-gauge NSW SRA Broken Hill Country Xplorer 3-

car Set. Limited edition of 50, with certificate. Untested, appears 

unrun, excellent in excellent box.  ($600$800)

$480

307

Southern Rail HO-gauge Set of four bogie NDHF Concrete Sleeper 

Wagons with Loads. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent 

box.  ($200$300)

$140

308

Southern Rail HO-gauge SRA CountryLink Xplorer 2-car Set: 

power car and dummy power car. Untested, excellent in very good 

box.  ($500$600)

$320

309
Southern Rail HO-gauge SRA CountryLink Xplorer EB Middle Car. 

Excellent in excellent box.  ($150$200)
$80

310

Two Trainorama HO-gauge Sets of NSW MRC bogie Vans: Pack 

A and Pack B. With Kadee couplings. Excellent in excellent boxes.  

($250$350)

$180

311

Trainorama HO-gauge NSW 48 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 

4817, Indian red. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in 

excellent box.  ($300$500)

$240

312

Trainorama HO-gauge NSW 47 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 

4712, candy livery. With Kadee couplings. Untested, excellent in 

very good box.  ($300$500)

$240
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313

Three HO-gauge Sydney Suburban Passenger Coaches: power 

car, dummy car, and trailer. Some couplings missing. Untested, 

good. (3)  ($250$350)

$200

314
Seven HO-gauge kit-built Wagons. With Kadee couplings. 

Fair/good, three boxed. (7)  ($40$80)
$20

315

Mansfield (Samhongsa) HO-gauge brass 40 Class Locomotive, 

unpainted. Includes decal sheets. Untested, appears unrun, 

excellent in very good box.  ($700$1000)

$550

316

HO-gauge NSW 44 Class Diesel Locomotive No. 4437. With 

Kadee couplings. Tested by vendor and working. Very good.  

($200$400)

$100

317

Classic Brass Models (Samhongsa) HO-gauge NSW 80 Class 

Diesel Locomotive No. 8037, blue & yellow. Untested, very 

good/excellent in very good box.  ($300$500)

$240

318 Brass Plate "NSWG", 85mm x 31mm. Good.  ($30$60) $20

319
Two NSW Passenger Coach Light Fittings. One with weatherproof 

cover; one with wooden base only. Fair. (2)  ($50$100)
$20

320
Metal Light Fitting from a NSW Passenger Coach. Diam. 240mm, 

without cover. Good.  ($20$40)
$10

321 The Pyle-National Company Station Lamp. Good.  ($100$200) $50

322
Metal Plaque with Australian Coat of Arms and motto "Advance 

Australia". Diam. 89mm. Fair.  ($15$30)
$10

323
Collection of thirty-four Sydney Railway Tickets, mounted and 

framed. Excellent.  ($40$60)
$20

324
Framed Photograph of NSWGR C38 Locomotive 3801. 553mm x 

404mm. Very good.  ($40$60)
$10

325
Framed Photograph of NSWGR D59 Class Locomotive 5910. 

553mm x 404mm. Very good.  ($40$60)
$10

326
Framed Photograph of Thirlmere Railway Museum Passenger 

Train. 580mm x 482mm. Very good.  ($30$60)
$10

327
Six framed Locomotive Prints. Each 347mm x  287mm. Very good. 

(6)  ($100$200)
$40
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328
Kenneth Bowen Framed Print of Diesel Locomotive 4020 and 

Steam Locomotive 3645. 551mm x 402mm. Very good.  ($50$80)
$20

329
Two Framed Photographs of Diesel Locomotive 4414 in Goods 

Yard. Each 547mm x 450mm. Good/very good. (2)  ($40$80)
$20

330

Two Kenneth Bowen Framed Locomotive Prints. One shows 

NSWGR C36 3823; the others shows 5364, 5311 and 3669, Each 

553mm x 403mm. Very good. (2)  ($80$120)

$40

331

Book: "British Railways Steaming Through Peterborough", P. 

Hands & C. Richards, 96pp hard cover (1989). Very 

good/excellent.  ($20$30)

$10

332
Five Hornby OO-gauge Catalogues. One fair, missing cover; the 

rest very good. (5)  ($15$20)
$10

333

Book: "Hornby Dublo Trains", Hornby Companion Series, Michael 

Foster, 416pp hard cover (New Cavendish 1983). Very 

good/excellent.  ($100$150)

$80

334

Hornby Dublo 2-rail EDLT20 BR 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender 

"Bristol Castle" No. 7013, green. Untested, very good in fair box.  

($150$250)

$120

335 Hornby Dublo 3-rail bogie Passenger Coach. Fair.  ($20$40) $10

336
Hornby Dublo 3-rail LMS 0-6-2 Tank Locomotive No. 6917, black. 

Untested, good.  ($100$200)
$90

337
Framed "Dublo Boys" Cartoon, 384mm x 315mm. Very good.  

($20$40)
$10

338

Four Hornby Dublo 4-wheel Wagons: Flat Wagon; Flat Wagon with 

Insul-Meat Container; Timber Wagon; and Brake Van. Very good. 

(4)  ($30$60)

$20

339
Hornby Dublo BR 2-8-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 48150, black. 

Some corrosion. Untested, fair/good.  ($100$150)
$80

340
Hornby Dublo D1 BR 4-wheel Goods Brake Van. Excellent in good 

box.  ($20$40)
$10

341
Hornby Dublo D1 NE 4-wheel Brake Van. Fair/good in good box.  

($20$40)
$10

342
Hornby Dublo 4313 4-wheel Gunpowder Van. Very good in very 

good box.  ($20$30)
$10
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343
Hornby Dublo BR 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "Bristol Castle", 

green. Some corrosion. Untested, fair.  ($200$300)
$150

344
Hornby Dublo No. 1 Transformer, 200/250VAC to 12VAC 1A. 

Untested, very good in good box.  ($30$40)
$20

345
Hornby Dublo Print by John Austin: "Brief Encounter", 640mm x 

450mm. No. 210 of 250. Excellent.  ($80$120)
$40

346

Hornby Dublo 3-rail LMS Goods Set: 0-6-2 Tank Locomotive; three 

4-wheel Wagons; Track; Power Controller; and Instruction Booklet. 

Untested, fair in poor box.  ($150$250)

$100

347
Hornby Dublo 2475 TPO Lineside Apparatus. Missing switch, 

otherwise very good/excellent, in good box.  ($40$80)
$20

348
Eight Lengths of Hornby Dublo 3-rail Wide Radius Curved Track. 

Very good. (8)  ($40$80)
$30

349
Two Hornby Dublo Station Items: Signal Box and Footbridge. 

Good. (2)  ($40$80)
$30

350

Three Hornby Dublo 3-wheel Wagons: Prestwin Silo Wagon; MR 

Goods Brake Van; and UGB Sand Wagon. Very good/excellent in 

fair/good boxes. (3)  ($50$100)

$30

351
Hornby Dublo Transformer, 210/250VAC to 12VAC 1A. Has seen 

better days. As is, with good box.  ($20$40)
$10

352
Hornby Dublo 3-rail EDL17 BR 0-6-2 Tank Locomotive No. 69567, 

black. Untested, very good.  ($100$150)
$70

353
Two Hornby Dublo LNER Teak bogie Passenger Coaches. Some 

scratches and scuffing. Fair. (2)  ($30$60)
$20

354
Hornby Dublo Type 00/1 210/250VAC Transformer with Controller. 

Untested, very good in good boxes. (2)  ($40$80)
$30

355
Hornby Dublo D20 WR bogie Composite Restaurant Car. Fair in 

good box.  ($30$60)
$20

356

Hornby Dublo BR 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "Duchess of 

Montrose" No. 46232, green. Some corrosion. Untested, fair.  

($100$150)

$80

357
Two Hornby Dublo diecast Signal Boxes. Good/very good. (2)  

($40$80)
$30
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358
DPM 117 HO-scale plastic Building Facade Kit "J.C. Nickels" 

(unassembled). With instructions. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

359
Four Metcalfe PO214 Cobble Stone Sheets. Excellent in good box.  

($15$30)
$10

360
Quantity of HO/OO-scale plastic Palm Trees. Good. (25)  

($20$40)
$10

361 Quantity of HO/OO-scale Roofing Sheets. Excellent.  ($20$40) $10

362
Two Craftright plastic Carry Cases, 465mm x 360mm x 175mm. 

Ideal for storing HO trains! Very good/excellent. (2)  ($50$80)
$20

363

Bandai (Japan) HO-gauge tinplate Passenger Set: Diesel 

Locomotive with two bogie Passenger Coaches. Unpowered push-

along set. Some scuffing and a little rust spotting. Good/very good. 

(3)  ($60$120)

$30

364

Book: "North American Railways", J.B. Hollingsworth & P.B. 

Whitehouse, hard cover *Summit Books 1977). Very good.  

($20$30)

$10

365
Two Books: "Trains" and " Everyone's Book Of Trains". Very good. 

(2)  ($15$30)
$10

366
Book: "Toy Trains – A History", Pierce Carlson, 160pp hard cover 

(Victor Gollancz 1986). Very good/excellent.  ($15$30)
$10

367
Book: "The Great Book of Trains", B. Hollingsworth & A. Cook, 

406pp hard cover (Salamander 1987). Very good.  ($15$30)
$10

368
Brass enamel Print of "Outrance" 4-4-0 Locomotive. Mounted on 

wooden board, 179mm x 138mm. Fair/good.  ($15$30)
$10

369
Book: "The Meadmore Model Engineering Co. Catalogue 

Enyclopædia", 64pp soft cover. Good.  ($20$40)
$10

370
Fox (Australia) O-gauge bogie Dynamite Van, black weathered. 

Very good.  ($150$350)
$100

371
Fox (Australia) O-gauge bogie Pullman Passenger Coach. Good.  

($100$200)
$70

372
Fox (Australia) O-gauge Hornby style LMS 4-wheel Van, grey. 

Excellent.  ($80$120)
$40
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373
Fox (Australia) O-gauge Hornby style LMS 4-wheel Van, white. 

Very good.  ($80$120)
$40

374
Fox (Australia) O-gauge NSWGR bogie Flat Wagon with Pipe 

Load "James Hardie & Co.". Very good/excellent.  ($80$160)
$50

375
Fox (Australia) O-scale wooden Platform Billboard "Gotham Gold 

Stripe Stockings". Very good.  ($30$60)
$20

376

O Gauge House 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender. With 3-rail tender 

drive. Locomotive No. 6201, maroon; tender labelled "BR", brown. 

Untested, fair.  ($300$600)

$200

377
O-gauge 6-wheel Tender, green. Without couplings, without load, 

some parts detached. Good.  ($15$30)
$10

378 ARM O-gauge NSWGR bogie PHS Van. Good.  ($100$150) $80

379
Two ARM O-gauge NSWGR bogie 1st/2nd Passenger Coaches. 

Good. (2)  ($200$300)
$150

380

Kit-built O-gauge metal bogie Open Wagon with Coal Load. Some 

rust, especially on bogies and wheels which are incomplete. Coal 

load good, wagon poor.  ($40$60)

$30

381 Kit-built O-gauge wooden bogie Open Wagon. Good.  ($40$60) $30

382
Large scratch-built O-scale Shop Building. With interior detail and 

lighting. Very good.  ($150$250)
$90

383
Wooden O-gauge 2-storey Building. Some chimney pots detached, 

slight damage to roof. Very good.  ($200$300)
$120

384 O-gauge wooden Diesel Locomotive Body only. As is.  ($15$30) $10

385
Strong (Australia) O-gauge wood & metal Destination Board, with 

NSW and Queensland destinations. Fair.  ($20$30)
$10

386
O-gauge wooden electric Single Arm Home Semaphore Signal. 

Fair/good.  ($30$60)
$20

387 Robilt (Australia) O-gauge Water Tower. Fair.  ($50$80) $30
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388
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge bogie Tank Wagon "Supershell". Some 

paint loss. Good.  ($150$250)
$100

389
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge bogie Tank Wagon "COR", silver. Some 

paint loss and rust, bogies have been replaced. Fair.  ($150$200)
$100

390
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge 4-wheel Van, red with green roof. Much 

paint loss, wheels replaced. Fair.  ($80$120)
$50

391
Robilt (Australia) O-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Atlantic". A little 

paint loss. Good.  ($200$300)
$150

392
Robilt (Australia) bogie Crane Wagon. Has been repainted green & 

brown. Very good.  ($40$80)
$30

393
Robilt (Australia) 4-wheel Tank Wagon "COR". Much paint loss. 

Fair.  ($100$150)
$50

394
O-gauge 4-wheel Van "Peters Ice Cream", restored Robilt on 

Hornby chassis. Very good.  ($60$90)
$50

395

Maurlyn (Australia) O-gauge 3-rail "Gold Chief" VR Passenger Set. 

Contains 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender and two bogie Passenger 

Coaches. Blue with yellow stripes. Bodies and paintwork in 

unusually good condition, only minor blemishes. Untested, very 

good in good original box.  ($500$800)

$400

396

Book: "Brilliantly Old Fashioned – The Story of ACE O Gauge 

Trains", Allen Levy, 136pp hard cover (New Cavendish 2005). 

Excellent.  ($30$50)

$20

397

ACE Trains ELB/1 O-gauge 3-rail LMS 4-4-4 Tank Locomotive 

"LNER 4-4-4", green. Untested, very good in very good box.  

($500$800)

$390

398

Vintage Trains O-gauge 3-rail SAR J Class 0-6-0 Locomotive & 

Tender No. 64649, black. Untested, excellent in excellent box.  

($400$600)

$200

399
O-gauge 2-rail LMS 4-4-4 Tank Locomotive, maroon. Untested, 

good.  ($300$600)
$230

400

Tri-ang Big Big Train RV272 O-gauge plastic battery-operated 0-4-

0 Diesel Shunter, yellow. Untested, very good in very good box.  

($50$90)

$40

401

Tri-ang Big Big Train RV256 O-gauge plastic battery-operated 

"Blue Flier" Locomotive, yellow. One buffer head missing. 

Untested, very good in very good box.  ($50$90)

$40

402

Tri-ang Big Big Train RV279 O-gauge "Blue Flier" Goods Set. 

Includes battery-operated Diesel Locomotive; two 4-wheel Goods 

Wagons; and plastic Track. Untested, very good in fair box.  

($150$200)

$100
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403

Leeds O-gauge 3-rail LNER 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive No. 8305, 

green. Paint is peeling in some areas. Untested, fair/good.  

($300$600)

$280

404 Book: "Bassett-Lowke Railways". Very good.  ($40$60) $20

405 Bonds Catalogue 1978. Very good.  ($15$30) $10

406
Marklin O-gauge 20V 3-rail 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender, black. 

Untested, good.  ($500$800)
$350

407

Marklin O-gauge 4-wheel 1st/3rd Passenger Coach. Some paint 

loss on sides, roof may have been repainted. Goog/very good.  

($40$80)

$30

408
Marklin O-gauge 20V 3-rail 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender, black. 

Untested, fair.  ($400$800)
$300

409

Marklin O-gauge L&NWR 4-wheel 1st/3rd Passenger Coach. 

Some paint loss on sides, roof may have been repainted. Good.  

($40$80)

$30

410

Marklin O-gauge live steam 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive, green. With 

spirit burner. Has been labelled "LNER". With filler, oil can and 

original instructions. Untested, fair.  ($500$800)

$380

411
Markln O-gauge 4-wheel 2nd/3rd Passenger Coach. Fair.  

($40$80)
$30

412
German O-gauge tinplate Station Platform. With subway stairs and 

some interesting electrical gadgetry. Fair.  ($20$40)
$10

413
Scratch-built O-gauge LMS bogie Passenger/Brake Coach. Very 

good/excellent.  ($60$100)
$40

414
Two scratch-built O-gauge Southern bogie Passenger Coaches. 

Excellent with very good wooden storage box. (2)  ($120$180)
$80

415
Scratch-built O-gauge LB&SCR bogie Passenger/Brake Coach. 

Very good/excellent.  ($60$100)
$40

416

Scratch-built O-gauge LNER Teak 4-car Articulated Passenger 

Coach Set. Very good/excellent with very good wooden storage 

case.  ($250$350)

$200

417
Scratch-built O-gauge LNER Teak bogie Passenger Coach. Very 

good.  ($60$100)
$40
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418
Scratch-built O-gauge SR bogie Passenger/Brake Coach. Very 

good/excellent.  ($60$100)
$40

419 Ives O-gauge 4-wheel Mail Van, red. Fair.  ($40$60) $30

420 Ives O-gauge bogie Open Wagon. Fair/good.  ($30$50) $20

421
Large quantity of Lionel O-gauge 3-rail Track, with some power 

units. Poor.  ($30$60)
$20

422
Lionel O-gauge 3-rail 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "Santa's Flyer II". 

Untested, excellent.  ($80$120)
$50

423
Lionel O-gauge 3-rail 2-6-2 Locomotive & Tender No. 224, black. 

Untested, good.  ($80$120)
$50

424
Lionel 6-9148 O-gauge Dupont 3 Dome bogie Tank Car. Very 

good/excellent in good box.  ($50$100)
$20

425
Lionel 6-9144 O-gauge D&RGW bogie Gondola. Very 

good/excellent in good box.  ($50$100)
$20

426

Lionel O-gauge 3-rail 0-8-0 Locomotive & Tender "Boy Scouts of 

America" No. 1910, black. Untested, appears unrun, excellent.  

($80$120)

$50

427
Lionel O-gauge Accessories: Uncoupler with Switch and Wiring; 

and large quantity of wooden Sleepers. Very good.  ($20$40)
$10

428
Lionel Type TW "Train Master" Power Controller, 115VAC 175W. 

Untested, good.  ($30$60)
$20

429
Lionel O-gauge 3-rail bogie Pullman Coach, with interior lighting. 

Has been restored. Very good.  ($40$60)
$30

430

Pair of Lionel 6-8263 O-gauge 3-rail Santa Fe GP-7 Diesel 

Locomotives. Wired to run together. Untested, very good, one in 

fair box. (2)  ($400$800)

$200

431

Two All Nation kit-built O-gauge bogie Passenger Coaches, green. 

With 6-wheel bogies and Kadee couplings. Very good. (2)  

($80$160)

$60

432
Two O-gauge Santa Fe Diesel Switchers from Rivarossi and Atlas. 

Untested, fair. (2)  ($140$200)
$80
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433
Williams 4949 O-gauge 3-rail Pacific 4-6-2 Locomotive & Tender, 

black. Untested, very good in good box.  ($300$400)
$200

434
Williams O-gauge Set of five Pennsylvania "Congressional" bogie 

Passenger Coaches. Excellent in good boxes. (5)  ($300$400)
$200

435

Six Williams Reproductions O-gauge 3-rail Pennsylvania bogie 

Pullman Coaches: "Reading", "Irvington", "Manhattan", "Madison", 

"Carlisle", and Baggage Van. With interior lighting. Incudes 

additional window strips with passenger silhouettes. A little scuffing 

on some roofs. Very good/excellent in good boxes. (6)  

($400$600)

$250

436
Two Nomura (Japan) O-gauge tinplate bogie Goods Vans. Some 

rust. Fair/good. (2)  ($50$80)
$30

437
Sakai (Japan) O-gauge tinplate ATSF bogie Goods Van. Good.  

($15$30)
$10

438
Rivarossi O-gauge Santa Fe Diesel Locomotive. With Kadee 

couplings. Untested, very good.  ($150$200)
$80

439
Rivarossi O-gauge 2-rail Indiana Harbor Belt 0-8-0 Locomotive & 

Tender No. 102, black. Untested, very good.  ($150$250)
$80

440
Rivarossi 7283-BU O-gauge 2-rail 0-6-0 Tank Locomotive No. 60, 

black. Untested, very good in very good wooden box.  ($150$200)
$100

441
Lima O-gauge 2-rail BR Bo-Bo Diesel Locomotive "Isle of Grain" 

No. 33050. Untested, very good.  ($60$100)
$40

442
Three Lima 110151 O-gauge Track Extension Packs. Very good in 

good boxes. (3)  ($60$90)
$50

443
Three wooden Storage Boxes, each 358mm x 114mm x 105mm. 

One missing latch, otherwise all very good. (3)  ($15$30)
$10

444

Three Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Low Side Wagon, 

with frame for cover; Tank Wagon "Aral"; and Refrigerated Van. 

Very good. (3)  ($90$120)

$80

445
Three Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coachs: two 

2nd/3rd Coaches and a Baggage Van. Good. (3)  ($90$120)
$80

446

Three Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel 2nd/3rd Passenger 

Coaches. Two roofs have been repainted. Very good. (3)  

($90$120)

$80

447
Three Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coaches, red. 

Good/very good. (3)  ($90$120)
$80
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448

Three Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Logging Wagon 

with Load and Vigie; Closed Van; and Refrigerated Van. Very 

good. (4)  ($90$120)

$80

449

Two Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel 2nd/3rd Passenger Coaches. 

Roofs may have been overpainted. Very good, one in poor box. (2)  

($60$80)

$50

450

Two Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: 1st/2nd Passenger 

Coach and Baggage Van. Roofs may have been overpainted. 

Good, one in good box. (2)  ($60$80)

$50

451

Two Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Parcel Van, missing 

one coupling; and 1st/2nd Passenger Coach. Roofs have been 

overpainted. Good. (2)  ($50$80)

$40

452
Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Baggage Van, green. Some rust 

spotting on roof. Good.  ($40$60)
$30

453
Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel 1st/2nd Passenger Coach. Very 

good/excellent in fair box.  ($40$60)
$30

454
Fleischmann (US Zone Germany) O-gauge 2-rail 0-4-0 Tank 

Locomotive, overpainted black. Untested, good.  ($60$120)
$40

455
Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Baggage Van, red. Very good.  

($40$60)
$30

456

Four Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Gaurd's Van; Open 

Wagon; Logging Wagon with Load and Vigie; and Refrigerated 

Van. Very good. (4)  ($150$200)

$100

457

Four Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Low Side Wagon 

with Cover; Low Side Wagon; Logging Wagon with Load; and Beer 

Van with Vigie. Good/very good. (4)  ($150$200)

$100

458

Four Fleischmann O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Low Side Wagon 

with Vigie; Timber Wagon with Load; Beer Van with Vigie; and 

Tank Wagon "Esso". Very good. (4)  ($150$200)

$100

459
German O-gauge 3-rail 4-4-0 Locomotive & Tender, black & red. 

Untested, very good.  ($250$400)
$150

460
German O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach. Has been restored. 

Very good.  ($30$60)
$25

461
Gama O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. With 

attached key, tested and working. Fair/good.  ($100$140)
$80

462
German O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach. Some paint loss, 

mostly on roof. Good.  ($30$60)
$25
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463
German O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach. Some scratches and 

rust. Fair/good.  ($30$60)
$25

464

Early German O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender. 

Tested and working. Buffer heads missing, some paint loss. 

Fair/good.  ($150$200)

$100

465
Fandor O-gauge clockwork 0-4-0 Locomotive (without tender). 

Tested and working. Fair/good.  ($150$250)
$80

466
Doll & Co. O-gauge 20V 3-rail 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender, black. 

Untested, good.  ($150$250)
$100

467
Doll & Co. O-gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon. Paint is flaking in some 

areas. Fair/good.  ($40$60)
$30

468

Three Doll & Co. O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons. One has lost most of 

the paint from its roof, fair; the other two good/very good. (3)  

($90$120)

$80

469
Two Doll & Co. O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: 1st/2nd Coach and Mail 

Van. Fair. (2)  ($50$100)
$40

470
Two Doll & Co. O-gauge 4-wheel Wagons: Guard's Van with Vigie, 

very good; and Mail Van, good. (2)  ($50$100)
$40

471
Two KBN O-gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coaches. Good. (2)  

($50$80)
$30

472
KBN O-gauge 4-wheel Mail Van. Some paint loss on roof, a few 

scratches on body. Good.  ($30$60)
$15

473
CNK O-gauge GNR 4-wheel 1st/3rd Passenger Coach. Roof has 

been overpainted. Fair.  ($40$80)
$30

474

SS (Japan) tinplate clockwork Locomotive, gauge approx. 40mm. 

Possibly represents English Vickers metropolitan electric 

locomotive. Motor not working. Fair.  ($40$80)

$20

475

JEP (France) O-gauge bogie Wine Wagon. Some very slight 

scratches to paintwork, some parts have been repainted. Very 

good.  ($50$100)

$40

476
Hornby (France) O-gauge ETAT 4-wheel Baggage Van, green. 

Some scratches and chips to paintwork. Good.  ($40$70)
$30

477
Seven O-scale plastic Barrels, modern Hornby reproductions. Very 

good. (7)  ($30$60)
$20
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478
Hornby O-gauge 3-rail 4-6-0 Locomotive & Tender "H11OO", 

black. With Goddard mech. Untested, very good.  ($300$500)
$200

479
Hornby O-gauge 4-wheel LMS Insulated Meat Van. Fair.  

($30$60)
$10

480 Hornby O-Gauge 4-wheel Passenger Coach. Good.  ($15$30) $10

481
Hornby O-gauge clockwork LNER 4-4-4 Tank Locomotive, black. 

Tested and working. Fair/good.  ($300$600)
$200

482

Hornby O-gauge M1 clockwork BR 0-4-0 Locomotive & Tender No. 

45746, green. Locomotive missing cylinders and connecting rods, 

tender missing wheels. Poor/fair.  ($30$60)

$20

483 Hornby O-gauge bogie Logging Wagon, yellow. Good.  ($60$100) $40

484

Hornby O-gauge clockwork LNER 4-4-4 Tank Locomotive, green. 

Tested and working. Some paint loss, one con rod is missing a nut. 

Fair.  ($300$600)

$200

485
Hornby O-gauge No. 2 Home Semaphore Signal. Very good in 

good box.  ($40$60)
$30

486
Hornby O-gauge clockwork LMS 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive No. 2270, 

maroon. Tested and working. Fair.  ($60$120)
$50

487
Hornby O-gauge clockwork pair of PL1/PR1 Points. Good/very 

good in good box.  ($20$40)
$10

488

Hornby Series O-gauge 3-rail Passenger Set: 0-4-0 Locomotive & 

Tender, green, with Goddard mech; and two 4-wheel Pullman 

Coaches. Untested, fair.  ($150$250)

$80

489
Hornby O-gauge clockwork LMS 0-4-0 Tank Locomotive No. 2270, 

maroon. Tested and working. Fair.  ($60$120)
$40

490
O-gauge tinplate Single Arm Home Semaphore Signal. Fair/good.  

($30$60)
$20

491
O-Gauge 4-wheel Tank Wagon "Shell Motor Spirit", red. Good.  

($20$40)
$10
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